
DryLin® TR Lead Screw Drives
®

51.8

D
ry
L
in

®

L
e
a
d
 S
c
re
w
 D
ri
v
e
s

In
te
rn
e
t:
 h
tt
p
:/
/w
w
w
.i
g
u
s
.c
o
m

e
m
a
il
: 
s
a
le
s
@
ig
u
s
.c
o
m

Q
u
ic
k
S
p
e
c
: 
h
tt
p
:/
/w
w
w
.i
g
u
s
.c
o
m
/d
ry
li
n
-q
u
ic
k
s
p
e
c

T
e
le
p
h
o
n
e
1
-8
0
0
-5
2
1
-2
7
4
7

F
a
x
 

1
-4
0
1
-4
3
8
-7
2
7
0

Part number structure

Length mm

Material:

C15 - standard

ES = Stainless steel

AL = Aluminum

Thread direction:

R = Right Thread

L = Left Thread

Number of threads

Lead

Diameter

PTGSG: precision trapezoidal

threaded spindle

PTGSG 10 x 2 01 R-ES-1000

Dimensions (mm)

DryLin® precision spindles are available in 1018 cold-rolled or stainless steel

Left-right and alternative thread shapes are available on request.

Pitch deviation 0.1/300 mm, straightness 0.3/300 mm

Part No. Thread Diameter Lead Max. Length

Single start (mm)

PTGSG08x1.5R or L TR8 x 1.5 8 1.5 1,000

PTGSG10x2R or L TR10 x 2 10 2 1,000

PTGSG10x3R or L TR10 x 3 10 3 1,000

PTGSG12x3R or L TR12 x 3 12 3 2,000

PTGSG14x4R or L TR14 x 4 14 4 3,000

PTGSG16x4R or L TR16 x 4 16 4 3,000

PTGSG18x4R or L TR18 x 4 18 4 3,000

PTGSG20x4R or L TR20 x 4 20 4 3,000

PTGSG24x5R or L TR24 x 5 24 5 3,000

PTGSG26x5R or L TR26 x 5 26 5 3,000

PTGSG28x5R or L TR28 x 5 28 5 3,000

PTGSG30x6R or L TR30 x 6 30 6 3,000

PTGSG36x6R or L TR36 x 6 36 6 3,000

PTGSG40x7R or L TR40 x 7 40 7 3,000

PTGSG50x8R or L TR50 x 8 50 8 3,000

Part No. Thread Diameter Lead Max. Length

Two start (mm)

PTGSG12x6P3R or L TR12x6P3 12 6 2,000

PTGSG16x8P4R or L TR16x8P4 16 8 3,000

PTGSG18x8P4R or L TR18x8P4 18 8 3,000

PTGSG20x8P4R or L TR20x8P4 20 8 3,000

Trapezoidal Lead Screws


